
Indian Institute of Technology Bhubaneswar     

   Detail  Academic Activities Calendar  
 Spring Semester 2011-12 

Sl.No. Event Date Day 

1. Spring Semester Registration for all  UG 
students 

03.01.2012 Tuesday 

2. Registration of all Ph.D. Students 04.01.2012 Wednesday 

3. Alma Fiesta (Tentative) 14.01.2012 to 15.01.2012 Saturday to Sunday 

4. Wissenaire (Tentative) 21.01.2012 to 22.01.2012 Saturday to Sunday 

5. Foundation Day 12.02.2012 Sunday 

6. Mid-Semester Examination 21.02.2012 to 27.02.2012 Tuesday to Monday 

7. Research Scholars’ Day  28.02.2012 Tuesday 

8. Review of Mid-Semester performance 
of UG students by the DAC and to 
report  academically weak students to 
be submitted to Dean (Acad.) 

05.03.2012 Monday 

9. Last date of submission of Elective and 
other subjects(including new courses) 
for Autumn Semester 

15.03.2012 Thursday 

10. Last date of assigning UG Project 
 ( 7thSemester) 

16.03.2012 Friday 

11. Central  Time-Table Slot Allotment 19.03.2012 Monday 

12. Pre-registration for Autumn 2012 11.04.2012 Wednesday 

13. Last date for comprehensive Viva voce 
 4th and 8th Semesters) 

18.04.2012 Wednesday 

14. Preparatory Leave 20.04.2012 Friday 

15. End-Spring Semester Examination 23.04.2012 to 28.04.2012 Monday to Saturday 

16. Summer vacation for UG students 
begins 

30.04.2012 Monday 

17. Industrial Training/Professional 
Training/ Internship for B.Tech. 
students  after 6th Semester (8 weeks) 

30.04.2012 to 30.06.2012 Monday to Saturday 

18. Last date for submission of project 
thesis by final year UG students 

02.05.2012 Wednesday 

19. Last date for Project Viva Voce for 
final year students 

05.05.2012 Saturday 

20. Last date for submission of Spring 
Semester grades 

07.05.2012 Monday 

21. UGPEC meeting for consideration of UG 
results (tentative) 

09.05.2012 Wednesday 

22. Senate Meeting/Declaration of results 
(Tentative) 

11.05.2012 Friday 
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23. UGPEC Meeting to identify Summer 
Quarter subjects (Tentative) 

14.05.2012 Monday 

24 Summer Vacation  for Faculty Members 
begins@ 

14.05.2012 Monday  

25 Registration for Summer Quarter 15.05.2012 Tuesday 

26 Summer Quarter classes begin 16.05.2012 Wednesday 

27 Mid-Semester Summer Quarter 04.06.2012 to 08.06.2012 Monday to Friday 

28 Summer Quarter classes end 06.07.2012 Friday 

29 Summer Quarter  End-Semester 
Examination/Suppl. Examination 

09.07.2012 to 12.07.2012 Monday to Thursday 

30 Summer Quarter/Supplementary Grade 
submission 

13.07.2012 Friday 

31 Summer Vacation  for Faculty Members 
ends@ 

20.07.2012 Friday 

31 Summer Vacation for UG students ends 20.07.2012 Friday 

32 Semester Registration for  Autumn 
Semester 2012-13 for B.Tech. Students 
(2nd year  onwards) 

23.07.2012 Monday 

33 Post-graduate Student  Registration 
(1st year) 

25.07.2012 Wednesday 

34 Registration for all Research Students 26.07.2012 Thursday 

*Classes commence on the day following the date of Semester Registration. 

@ Faculty member can avail maximum of  40 days of vacation leave during the summer vacation and 

20 days of vacation leave during the winter vacation. 

 

 

 

  

  

 


